

# **Trinity Lutheran Christian School**



Registration/Fee Schedule for the 2022-2023 Academic Year

## **Application Fee:** \$100 per student

One application fee is applied to each child that will be enrolled in either the school or child care.

- The application fee is non-refundable, unless your child is not accepted as a student.
- The application fee must be paid at the time of application, unless special arrangements have been made with the School Administrator.

## Materials Fee: \$250 for Pre-Kindergarten 3's & 4's \$300 for Kindergarten through Grade 5

- The materials fee is non-refundable, unless your family moves out of the area before school starts.
- The materials fee must be paid before the first day of attendance, unless special arrangements have been made with the School Administrator.

#### **Tuition Schedule:**

Grade Level Children Attending			
Pre-Kindergarten 3s & 4s	CDC – I-40 Campus	(\$160 per week for a	forty-week period)
Full Day Program w/ Child Care			
Pre-Kindergarten 3s & 4s	CDC - Woodlands	(\$160 per week for a	forty-week period)
Full Day Program w/ Child Care			
		Active LCMS Members	
		( 10 Month Tuition)	(10 Month Tuition)
Pre-Kindergarten 3s & 4s	First Child	\$325	\$348
Half Day Program	Additional Children	\$276	\$296
Kindergarten	First Child	\$370	\$433
	Additional Children	\$315	\$368
Grades 1-5	First Child	\$442	\$516
	Additional Children	\$376	\$439

- Tuition payments are based on a **TEN-MONTH** payment plan (August 2022 through May 2023).
- Automatic bank draft is available... form is included in your registration material.
- A service charge will be applied to all credit or debit card transactions.
- Other payment options are available, including eleven or twelve-month payment plans... inquire with the Business Office (automatic bank draft required) and approved by the school administrator.

## <u>Tuition Discounts & Incentives:</u> Pre-K

## Pre-Kindergarten through Grade Five

- A \$100 Discount on your Materials Fee if paid by June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022.
  (Materials Fees made paid in one of three options...One Payment...Two Payments...Three Payments)
- A 5% discount is given on tuition paid in full or for half the year before August 1st, 2022.
- **A Special Referral Discount...**For any referrals that you send to Trinity Lutheran Christian School who enroll at any grade level at *TLCS*, and continue their enrollment for Five Full Months...You will then receive **One Month Free Tuition after that period of time has been completed.**

Trinity Lutheran Christian School admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. Trinity Lutheran Christian School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship programs, and athletic and other school administered programs.